
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 22, 2015
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

66  HCR
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

13, 28, 38, 39, 40, 43, 44  SCR
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

47, 
784, 

526  
785, 786, 787, 788, 789, 790, 791, 792, 793  

HB
HB

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
179  SB

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
H&W-W/ AMDHCR 4

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

344
365
372
381
397
485
486
489
491
495
499
504
539
603
609
611
641
665
666
687
697
705
720
766
767

THPW-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
THPW-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
CL&P-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD

ACRJ-FAV
COM-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD, TO APP

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

5
7

37
72
93
94

120
134
139
154
158
159
165
174
177
184
197
210
214
221
271
284
292
297
334
338

19. Reconsideration
711  HB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
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5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/22/2015

315, 316, 317, 318, 353, 354, 554, 773  HB
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

12, 125, 127, 208, 445, 448, 490, 645  HB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/28/2015

140  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

54  HCR
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DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 22, 2015
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [8 items]

1. HB315 PONTI FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Provides relative 
to licensing fees for check-cashers

2. HB316 PONTI FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Provides relative 
to licensing fees for money transmitters

3. HB317 PONTI FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Provides relative 
to licensing fees for lenders licensed to make 
consumer loans

4. HB318 PONTI FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Provides relative 
to licensing fees for pawnbrokers

5. HB353 PONTI BUILDING CODES Provides for the review of 
state uniform construction code enforcement

6. HB354 PONTI FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Provides relative 
to licensing fees for mortgage lenders, mortgage 
brokers, mortgage servicers, and mortgage 
originators

7. HB554 RITCHIE FUNERALS & FUNERAL HOMES Provides 
relative to licensed embalmers and funeral 
directors and related funeral establishments

8. HB773 LEGER ECONOMIC DEVELOP/DEPT Provides 
relative to fees assessed by the Department of 
Economic Development



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 28, 2015
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB140 JEFFERSON HIGHWAYS Dedicates the interchange of I-20 
and LA Hwy. 149 in Lincoln Parish in memory of 
former State Representative Pinkie Wilkerson



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Apr 21, 2015
6:08 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR4 H&W-W/ AMDSimon

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB5 THPW-FAVCromer
HB7 ACRJ-FAVThibaut
HB37 THPW-FAVBrown, Terry
HB72 ACRJ-W/ AMDMack
HB93 THPW-FAVHavard
HB94 THPW-FAVJones, Sam
HB120 CL&P-W/ AMDShadoin
HB134 CL&P-FAVFannin
HB139 ACRJ-FAVHodges
HB154 EDUC-W/ AMDCarter
HB158 H&W-FAVHoffmann
HB159 H&W-W/ AMDHoffmann
HB165 H&W-FAVAnders
HB174 ACRJ-W/ AMDLeBas
HB177 H&W-W/ AMDWhitney
HB184 INS-FAVHuval
HB197 CL&P-FAVShadoin
HB210 H&W-W/ AMDMoreno
HB214 INS-W/ AMDPierre
HB221 INS-FAVHall
HB271 ACRJ-FAVBilliot
HB284 ACRJ-W/ AMDLopinto

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:WEDNESDAY, APRIL 22, 2015

Apr 21, 2015
6:08 PM

6
1



HB292 H&W-FAVBarras
HB297 ACRJ-FAVBurrell
HB334 EDUC-W/ AMDBishop, W.
HB338 W&M-W/ AMDDanahay
HB344 ACRJ-FAVHazel
HB365 COM-W/ AMDJones, Sam
HB372 CL&P-W/ AMDGarofalo
HB381 H&W-FAVJackson
HB397 H&W-W/ AMDPope
HB485 EDUC-W/ AMDBurns, H.
HB486 H&W-FAVJohnson, R.
HB489 ACRJ-W/ AMDStokes
HB491 H&W-FAVWillmott
HB495 W&M-W/ AMDTalbot
HB499 THPW-W/ AMDHill
HB504 CL&P-W/ AMDMorris, Jay
HB539 CL&P-W/ AMDJames
HB603 H&W-FAVWillmott
HB609 CL&P-W/ AMDJohnson, R.
HB611 COM-W/ AMDPylant
HB641 ACRJ-W/ AMDGuillory, M.
HB665 W&M-W/ AMDKleckley
HB666 COM-W/ AMDReynolds
HB687 CL&P-FAVHazel
HB697 CL&P-FAVAbramson
HB705 EDUC-W/ AMDBroadwater
HB720 EDUC-W/ AMDAdams
HB766 EDUC-W/ AMDAdams
HB767 THPW-W/ AMD, TO APPSt. Germain

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:WEDNESDAY, APRIL 22, 2015

Apr 21, 2015
6:08 PM

6
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