## LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, APRIL 22, 2015

## **MORNING HOUR**

1. Roll Call										
2. Prayer										
3. Pledge of A	3. Pledge of Allegiance									
4. Reading of	Journal	l								
5. Petitions, N			ommuni	cations						
6. Introduction				outionio						
7. Introduction										
8. Senate Bills			9							
9. Reports of	Commit	tees								
10. House and HCR	<b>House</b> 66	Concurre	ent Reso	olutions	Lying (	Over				
11. Senate Co		nt Resolut	ions I v	ina Ove	r					
SCR	13,		38,	39,	40,	43,	44			
12. House Bill			ding to	be Refe	rred to	Commit	tee			
HB HB	47, 784,		786,	787,	788,	789,	790,	791,	792,	793
13. Senate Bil	ls on Se	econd Rea	ading to	be Refe	erred to	Commi	ttee			
SB	179									
<b>14. House and</b> HCR	d House 4	Concurre		olutions	Report	ed by C	ommitte	е		
				nortod		m:#**				
16. House Bill HB	5 on 5e	THPW-F	-	poneu		millee	HB	344	ACR	J-FAV
HB	7						HB	365		-W/ AMD
HB	37	THPW-F					HB	372		P-W/ AMD
HB HB	72 93	ACRJ-W THPW-F					HB HB	381 397	H&W	-FAV -W/ AMD
HB	93 94	THPW-F					HB	485		C-W/ AMD
HB	120	CL&P-W					HB	486		-FAV
HB	134	CL&P-F/	٩V				HB	489	ACR	J-W/ AMD
HB	139	ACRJ-F/					HB	491		-FAV
HB HB	154	EDUC-V H&W-FA					HB HB	495		I-W/ AMD N-W/ AMD
НВ	158 159	H&W-W					НВ	499 504		P-W/ AMD
HB	165	H&W-FA					HB	539		P-W/ AMD
HB	174	ACRJ-W	// AMD				HB	603		-FAV
HB	177	H&W-W					HB	609		P-W/ AMD
HB HB	184 197	INS-FAV CL&P-F/					HB HB	611 641		-W/ AMD J-W/ AMD
НВ	210	H&W-W					НВ	665		I-W/ AMD
HB	214	INS-W/ A					HB	666		-W/ AMD
HB	221	INS-FAV					HB	687		P-FAV
			^ / /				HB	697	CL&F	
HB	271	ACRJ-F								
HB HB	284	ACRJ-W	// AMD				HB	705	EDU	C-W/ AMD
HB HB HB	284 292	ACRJ-W H&W-FA	// AMD \V				HB HB	705 720	EDU( EDU(	C-W/ AMD C-W/ AMD
HB HB	284	ACRJ-W	// AMD \V AV				HB	705	EDU( EDU( EDU(	C-W/ AMD

19. Reconsideration

HΒ 711

## **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/22/2015								
HB	315	316	317	318	353	354	554,	773
110	0.0,	010,	011,	010,	000,	00 I,	00 I,	
Not yet scheduled for floor debate								
Not yet sched	luled fo	or floor o	debate					

## NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

## 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/28/2015HB140

## **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

## Morning Hour

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying OverHCR54

# DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 22, 2015

# HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [8 items]

1.	HB315	PONTI	<b>FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS</b> Provides relative to licensing fees for check-cashers
2.	HB316	PONTI	<b>FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS</b> Provides relative to licensing fees for money transmitters
3.	HB317	PONTI	<b>FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS</b> Provides relative to licensing fees for lenders licensed to make consumer loans
4.	HB318	PONTI	<b>FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS</b> Provides relative to licensing fees for pawnbrokers
5.	HB353	PONTI	<b>BUILDING CODES</b> Provides for the review of state uniform construction code enforcement
6.	HB354	PONTI	<b>FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS</b> Provides relative to licensing fees for mortgage lenders, mortgage brokers, mortgage servicers, and mortgage originators
7.	HB554	RITCHIE	<b>FUNERALS &amp; FUNERAL HOMES</b> Provides relative to licensed embalmers and funeral directors and related funeral establishments
8.	HB773	LEGER	<b>ECONOMIC DEVELOP/DEPT</b> Provides relative to fees assessed by the Department of Economic Development

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 28, 2015**

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB140JEFFERSONHIGHWAYS Dedicates the interchange of I-20<br/>and LA Hwy. 149 in Lincoln Parish in memory of<br/>former State Representative Pinkie Wilkerson

## INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 21, 2015 TIME: 6:08 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

# **MORNING HOUR 14**

# HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR4 Simon

H&W-W/ AMD

# **MORNING HOUR 16**

# HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB5	Cromer	THPW-FAV
HB7	Thibaut	ACRJ-FAV
HB37	Brown, Terry	THPW-FAV
HB72	Mack	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB93	Havard	THPW-FAV
HB94	Jones, Sam	THPW-FAV
HB120	Shadoin	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB134	Fannin	CL&P-FAV
HB139	Hodges	ACRJ-FAV
HB154	Carter	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB158	Hoffmann	H&W-FAV
HB159	Hoffmann	H&W-W/ AMD
HB165	Anders	H&W-FAV
HB174	LeBas	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB177	Whitney	H&W-W/ AMD
HB184	Huval	INS-FAV
HB197	Shadoin	CL&P-FAV
HB210	Moreno	H&W-W/ AMD
HB214	Pierre	INS-W/ AMD
HB221	Hall	INS-FAV
HB271	Billiot	ACRJ-FAV
HB284	Lopinto	ACRJ-W/ AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, APRIL 22, 2015 TODAYS DATE:Apr 21, 2015TIME:6:08 PMLEG. DAY:6PAGE:2

HB292	Barras	H&W-FAV
HB297	Burrell	ACRJ-FAV
HB334	Bishop, W.	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB338	Danahay	W&M-W/ AMD
HB344	Hazel	ACRJ-FAV
HB365	Jones, Sam	COM-W/ AMD
HB372	Garofalo	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB381	Jackson	H&W-FAV
HB397	Pope	H&W-W/ AMD
HB485	Burns, H.	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB486	Johnson, R.	H&W-FAV
HB489	Stokes	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB491	Willmott	H&W-FAV
HB495	Talbot	W&M-W/ AMD
HB499	Hill	THPW-W/ AMD
HB504	Morris, Jay	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB539	James	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB603	Willmott	H&W-FAV
HB609	Johnson, R.	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB611	Pylant	COM-W/ AMD
HB641	Guillory, M.	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB665	Kleckley	W&M-W/ AMD
HB666	Reynolds	COM-W/ AMD
HB687	Hazel	CL&P-FAV
HB697	Abramson	CL&P-FAV
HB705	Broadwater	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB720	Adams	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB766	Adams	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB767	St. Germain	THPW-W/ AMD, TO APP